TAKS
2009 Scale Distributions and Statistics
by Subject and Grade






DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - HORIZONTAL SCALE SCORES
TAKS SPRING 2009

READING
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 03
N 316319
Mean 2318.28 Median 2308.00
Std deviation 180.20 Variance 32473.74
Skewness -0.1853 Kurtosis -0.3789
Mode 2502.00 Std Error Mean 0.3204
Range 1231.00 Interquartile Range 214.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 2630
99% 2630
95% 2630
90% 2502
75% Q3 2408
50% Median 2308
25% Q1 2194
10% 2080
5% 2014
1% 1896
0% Min 1399
Histogram # Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
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SCALE_SCORE
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - HORIZONTAL SCALE SCORES
TAKS SPRING 2009
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DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - HORIZONTAL SCALE SCORES
TAKS SPRING 2009

MATHEMATICS
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 03
N 326160
Mean 2288.71 Median 2284.00
Std deviation 209.13 Variance 43737.28
Skewness 0.0564 Kurtosis -0.3818
Mode 2544.00 Std Error Mean 0.3662
Range 1454.00 Interquartile Range 287.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 2694
99% 2694
95% 2694
90% 2544
75% Q3 2436
50% Median 2284
25% Q1 2149
10% 2018
5% 1950
1% 1826
0% Min 1240
Histogram # Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
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SCALE_SCORE
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - HORIZONTAL SCALE SCORES
TAKS SPRING 2009
MATHEMATICS
ALL STUDENTS
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DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - HORIZONTAL SCALE SCORES

TAKS SPRING 2009

READING
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 04
N 318128
Mean 2263.53 Median 2250.00
Std deviation 182.54 Variance 33319.47
Skewness 0.0834 Kurtosis -0.3176
Mode 2483.00 Std Error Mean 0.3236
Range 1305.00 Interquartile Range 272.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 2616
99% 2616
95% 2616
90% 2483
75% Q3 2400
50% Median 2250
25% Q1 2128
10% 2040
5% 1977
1% 1852
0% Min 1311
Histogram # Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
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SCALE_SCORE
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - HORIZONTAL SCALE SCORES
TAKS SPRING 2009
READING
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 04
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DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - HORIZONTAL SCALE SCORES
TAKS SPRING 2009

MATHEMATICS
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 04
N 323665
Mean 2311.62 Median 2295.00
Std deviation 211.18 Variance 44598.28
Skewness 0.0164 Kurtosis -0.4962
Mode 2547.00 Std Error Mean 0.3712
Range 1417.00 Interquartile Range 276.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 2689
99% 2689
95% 2689
90% 2547
75% Q3 2442
50% Median 2295
25% Q1 2166
10% 2043
5% 1965
1% 1853
0% Min 1272
Histogram # Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
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SCALE_SCORE
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Histogram
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DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - HORIZONTAL SCALE SCORES

TAKS SPRING 2009
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WRITING
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 04
312385
2378.55 Median 2399.00
206.52 Variance 42651.08
0.8366 Kurtosis 1.0501
2399.00 Std Error Mean 0.3695
1556.00 Interquartile Range 170.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 3021
99% 3021
95% 2738
90% 2738
75% Q3 2419
50% Median 2399
25% Q1 2249
10% 2104
5% 2099
1% 2003
0% Min 1465
# Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
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SCALE_SCORE
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - HORIZONTAL SCALE SCORES
TAKS SPRING 2009

WRITING
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DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - HORIZONTAL SCALE SCORES

TAKS SPRING 2009

READING
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 05
N 323507
Mean 2271.06 Median 2239.00
Std deviation 211.28 Variance 44638.71
Skewness 0.2744 Kurtosis -0.1421
Mode 2465.00 Std Error Mean 0.3715
Range 1549.00 Interquartile Range 278.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 2736
99% 2736
95% 2736
90% 2579
75% Q3 2400
50% Median 2239
25% Q1 2122
10% 2013
5% 1946
1% 1823
0% Min 1187
Histogram # Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - HORIZONTAL SCALE SCORES
TAKS SPRING 2009

READING
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 05
SCALE_SCORE Cum. Cum.
Freq Freq Percent Percent
|
1187 | 44 44 0.01 0.01
1344 | 1 45 0.00 0.01
1458 | 2 47 0.00 0.01
1528 | 2 49 0.00 0.02
1579 | 10 59 0.00 0.02
1620 | 21 80 0.01 0.02
1655 | 43 123 0.01 0.04
1685 | 102 225 0.03 0.07
1713 | 195 420 0.06 0.13
1738 | * 310 730 0.10 0.23
1761 | * 431 1161 0.13 0.36
1783 | * 571 1732 0.18 0.54
1803 | ** 778 2510 0.24 0.78
1823 | ** 997 3507 0.31 1.08
1842 | ** 1180 4687 0.36 1.45
1860 | *x* 1384 6071 0.43 1.88
1878 | *x* 1588 7659 0.49 2.37
1896 | Fxxx 1946 9605 0.60 2.97
1913 | FxxEx 2290 11895 0.71 3.68
1929 | FxxEx 2674 14569 0.83 4.50
1946 [l 3032 17601 0.94 5.44
1963 [l 3516 21117 1.09 6.53
1980 [l 4060 25177 1.25 7.78
1996 [l 4672 29849 1.44 9.23
2013 [ 5211 35060 1.61 10.84
2030 [l 6086 41146 1.88 12.72
2047 [l 6806 47952 2.10 14.82
2065 [l 7843 55795 2.42 17.25
2100 [l 8772 64567 2.71 19.96
2102 [l 9914 74481 3.06 23.02
2122 [ 11235 85716 3.47 26.50
2142 |************************* 12403 98119 383 3033
2164 |*************************** 13691 111810 423 3456
2187 |******************************* 15287 127097 473 3929
2212 |********************************** 16785 143882 519 4448
2239 |************************************* 18332 162214 567 5014
2269 |**************************************** 20010 182224 619 5633
2304 |******************************************* 21647 203871 669 6302
2345 |************************************************ 23842 227713 737 7039
2400 |*************************************************** 25371 253084 784 7823
2465 |***************************************************** 26677 279761 825 8648
2579 |*************************************************** 25749 305510 796 9444
2736 |************************************ 17997 323507 556 10000
! ------- Feo-meaaa- Foeeaaa- Feoeeaaa- Foeeaaa- Feoeeaaa- +-----
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DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - HORIZONTAL SCALE SCORES
TAKS SPRING 2009
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Histogram
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MATHEMATICS
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 05

327009
2328.31 Median 2329.00
245.67 Variance 60352.15
0.0887 Kurtosis -0.4482
2626.00 Std Error Mean 0.4296
1693.00 Interquartile Range 346.00

Quantile
100% Max
99%
95%
90%
75% Q3
50% Median
25% Q1
10%
5%
1%
0% Min
#
27043
33268
31722
52359
21293
khkkkkkk 62575
45285
25791
16983
7395
2597
643
35
2
18
[

Estimate

2797
2797
2797
2626
2502
2329
2156
2020
1935
1789
1104

Boxplot

Normal Probability Plot
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - HORIZONTAL SCALE SCORES
TAKS SPRING 2009

MATHEMATICS
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 05
SCALE_SCORE Cum. Cunm.
Freq Freq Percent Percent
|
1104 | 18 18 0.01 0.01
1475 | 2 20 0.00 0.01
1530 | 8 28 0.00 0.01
1574 | 27 55 0.01 0.02
1611 | 55 110 0.02 0.03
1644 | 99 209 0.03 0.06
1673 | 165 374 0.05 0.11
1699 | * 324 698 0.10 0.21
1724 | * 413 1111 0.13 0.34
1747 | * 568 1679 0.17 0.51
1769 | ** 752 2431 0.23 0.74
1789 | ** 864 3295 0.26 1.01
1809 | ** 1034 4329 0.32 1.32
1828 | *x* 1270 5599 0.39 1.71
1847 | *x* 1471 7070 0.45 2.16
1865 | *x* 1709 8779 0.52 2.68
1883 | *x%% 1911 10690 0.58 3.27
1900 | *x%% 2073 12763 0.63 3.90
1917 | *xxkx 2527 15290 0.77 4.68
1935 | *xxkx 2589 17879 0.79 5.47
1952 | #xxkx 2877 20756 0.88 6.35
1969 | #xkkxxk 3316 24072 1.01 7.36
1986 | #xkkxxx 3601 27673 1.10 8.46
2003 | # %k x xRk 4157 31830 1.27 9.73
2020 [l 4608 36438 1.41 11.14
2038 |********** 5160 41598 1.58 12.72
2056 [REEEEEEEELLS 5642 47240 1.73 14.45
2075 RS R 6224 53464 1.90 16.35
2100 |************** 6942 60406 2.12 18.47
2114 | #xww ko wx ek 7946 68352 2.43 20.90
2134 R EEEEEEEEEEEL 9068 77420 2.77 23.68
2156 |******************** 10052 87472 3.07 26.75
2179 [ Kk R R kKR k kK 11277 98749 3.45 30.20
2204 [ H KRk kKKK KK Rk 12739 111488 3.90 34.09
2230 |***************************** 14428 125916 4.41 38.51
2259 |********************************* 16416 142332 5.02 43.53
2291 |************************************** 18992 161324 5.81 49.33
2329 |******************************************* 21293 182617 6.51 55.84
2400 |************************************************* 24428 207045 7.47 63.31
2427 [ HRRRRRKKRRR R KK AR KRR AR R R KA ARH R A AR AR 27931 234976 8.54 71.86
2502 [ kKR KRR KR KRR KRR KRR KRR AR KRR AR IR AR AR 31722 266698 9.70 81.56
2626 [ HARE Rk kAR R R A ARE R R KA KK R I ARKFRKAARKFRKAAR KR KRR KRR R RNk % %% 33068 299966 10.17 91.73
2797 |****************************************************** 27043 327009 8.27 100.00
! ------- +------- +------- +------- +------- +------- +------- +------- +---

4000 8000 12000 16000 20000 24000 28000 32000

Frequency



DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - HORIZONTAL SCALE SCORES

TAKS SPRING 2009

SCIENCE
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 05
N 323953
Mean 2315.27 Median 2309.00
Std deviation 245.98 Variance 60505.68
Skewness 0.1278 Kurtosis -0.3349
Mode 2596.00 Std Error Mean 0.4322
Range 1879.00 Interquartile Range 314.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 2787
99% 2787
95% 2787
90% 2596
75% Q3 2457
50% Median 2309
25% Q1 2143
10% 2003
5% 1932
1% 1777
0% Min 908
Histogram # Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
2750+******************** 28688 | 2750+ kkkkkkkkkkkkk
. | | ++++
_************************** 37989 | | *kk ok kK
_************************************************ 71081 B + | *kk ok kkk
_******************** 29457 koo | *kk
_********************************* 47516 | | | *kkkk
_**************************************** 58732 B + | *kkkkkk
_**************** 23068 | | khkkkk
_*********** 15954 | | kkkkk
1850 +***** 7033 | 1850+ Hokkkkp
*kk 3422 | |****+
L * 733 0 | *
L * 154 0 | *
L * 61 0 | *
L * 37 0 | *
L * 7 0 | *
|
_* 2 * |*
950+* 19 * 950+*
T T T e T T T
* may represent up to 1481 counts -2 -1 0 +1 +2



SCALE_SCORE
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - HORIZONTAL SCALE SCORES
TAKS SPRING 2009
SCIENCE
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 05
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13440
15605
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21897
25619
29457
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37484
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28688

Cum.
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1394
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3372
4435
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9163
11468
14430
17885
22228
27422
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131119
156738
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257276
295265
323953
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.07
.34
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.09
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.86

Cum.
Freq Percent Percent
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.12
.16
.23
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.14
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.47
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DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - HORIZONTAL SCALE SCORES

TAKS SPRING 2009

READING
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 06
N 323525
Mean 2347.71 Median 2353.00
Std deviation 205.02 Variance 42033.03
Skewness 0.0790 Kurtosis 0.1966
Mode 2453.00 Std Error Mean 0.3604
Range 1681.00 Interquartile Range 228.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 2820
99% 2820
95% 2650
90% 2650
75% Q3 2453
50% Median 2353
25% Q1 2225
10% 2100
5% 2014
1% 1864
0% Min 1139
Histogram # Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
2850+********** 13482 0 2850+ *okokok ok ok ok ok ok
. | +++++
_******************** 26891 | | *k ok ok kK
_************************* 33567 | | *kkkkk
_************************************************ 65684 B + | *kkkkk
_************************************** 51982 koo | *kkkk
_************************************************ 64693 B + | *kkkkkk
_***************************** 38605 | | *kkkkkk
_*********** 14114 | | *kkk
_******** 9930 | | *kkkkk
_*** 3511 0 |****
L* 908 0 | *
L* 112 0 | *
L* 11 0 | *
|
|
. |
1150+* 35 * 1150+*
B R LI R R e i i L I e R e i s P, P e o
* may represent up to 1369 counts -2 -1 0 +1 +2



SCALE_SCORE
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - HORIZONTAL SCALE SCORES
TAKS SPRING 2009
READING
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 06
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Cum.
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17
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DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - HORIZONTAL SCALE SCORES
TAKS SPRING 2009

MATHEMATICS
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 06
N 323730
Mean 2294.61 Median 2286.00
Std deviation 245.57 Variance 60303.19
Skewness 0.3125 Kurtosis -0.2055
Mode 2564.00 Std Error Mean 0.4316
Range 1758.00 Interquartile Range 320.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 2864
99% 2864
95% 2690
90% 2690
75% Q3 2431
50% Median 2286
25% Q1 2111
10% 1990
5% 1922
1% 1789
0% Min 1106
Histogram # Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
2850+************ 13972 | 2850+ *okokok ok ok ok ok ok
. | | ++++
_***************** 20271 | | * ok kok kK
_****************** 21942 | | *k kK
_************************************************ 59784 B + | *kkkkk
_*************************** 32863 | | | *k kK
_******************************************* 53257 koo | *kkkk
_********************************************** 56507 B + | *kkkkk
_************************* 30669 | | *kkkk
_****************** 21833 | | *kkkkkk
_******** 9308 | | khkkkkky
EE 2846 | | ** x4t
L * 419 0 | *
L * 34 0 | *
L * 7 0 | *
|
. |
1150+* 18 * 1150+*
T T T e T T T
* may represent up to 1246 counts -2 -1 0 +1 +2



SCALE_SCORE
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - HORIZONTAL SCALE SCORES

TAKS SPRING 2009
MATHEMATICS
ALL STUDENTS
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N

Mean

Std deviation
Skewness

Mode

Range

Histogram
2650+*******

Lkkkkkkkkkkkkkk
Lkkkkkkkkkkkkhkkhkhkhkkhhhhhkhhhhhhkhkk
Lkkkkkkkkkkkkhkkkkk
Lkkkkkkkkkhkkkhkhkkhhhhhhkhkhhhhhhkhhkk
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Lkkkkkkkkkkkkhkkhkk

1950 +***kkk k%
Lkkkk

1250+*
B LTS, T N Ry

* may represent up to 1772 counts

DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - HORIZONTAL SCALE SCORES
TAKS SPRING 2009

READING
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 07
319830
2261.97 Median 2258.00
175.01 Variance 30628.77
-0.0005 Kurtosis 0.0712
2400.00 Std Error Mean 0.3095
1421.00 Interquartile Range 251.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 2668
99% 2668
95% 2530
90% 2530
75% Q3 2400
50% Median 2258
25% Q1 2149
10% 2042
5% 1975
1% 1854
0% Min 1247
# Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
10679 | 2650+ RS
23062 | | kokkkkky
59987 +----- + | Kk ok ok ok kK k
28636 | | | Rt
Kkkkkkkkkkkk 85046 K--4--% | kokkkkkkk
62091 +----- + | khkkkkkk
30021 | | *kkkkk
13320 | 1950+ krnnnn
5723 | | *HHHEx
1134 0 | *
84 0 | *
12 0 | *
1 0 | *
4 * | *
30 * 1250+*
ERERE LR T R e s R R I e e S i I
-2 -1 0 +1 +2



SCALE_SCORE
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - HORIZONTAL SCALE SCORES

TAKS SPRING 2009
READING
ALL STUDENTS
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DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - HORIZONTAL SCALE SCORES
TAKS SPRING 2009

MATHEMATICS
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 07
N 318922
Mean 2230.89 Median 2224.00
Std deviation 174.43 Variance 30427.46
Skewness 0.4137 Kurtosis 0.2166
Mode 2356.00 Std Error Mean 0.3089
Range 1351.00 Interquartile Range 217.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 2723
99% 2723
95% 2588
90% 2433
75% Q3 2327
50% Median 2224
25% Q1 2110
10% 2011
5% 1961
1% 1872
0% Min 1372
Histogram # Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
2750+**** 6356 0 2750+ kel
. | ++++
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B R LI R R e i i L I e R e i s P, P e o
* may represent up to 1606 counts -2 -1 0 +1 +2
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - HORIZONTAL SCALE SCORES
TAKS SPRING 2009
MATHEMATICS
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DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - HORIZONTAL SCALE SCORES
TAKS SPRING 2009

WRITING
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 07
N 316168
Mean 2361.64 Median 2352.00
Std deviation 199.18 Variance 39671.90
Skewness 0.6864 Kurtosis 1.3457
Mode 2399.00 Std Error Mean 0.3542
Range 1710.00 Interquartile Range 186.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 3011
99% 3011
95% 2759
90% 2583
75% Q3 2433
50% Median 2352
25% Q1 2247
10% 2122
5% 2075
1% 1954
0% Min 1301
Histogram # Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
3050+**** 5831 * 3050+ okk ok ok
|
. | +++
Rk kAKK KKK KK 20442 0 | Ak kR AR AL
| +++++
KK RRKR KKK KR KKKk 24032 | | R
R R R LR L TR TR TR T T T T P 57686 +----- + | Fpppp———
KRR R KKK RRKKRKKARRKRRKKAKRKRRKRKKRARRKRA KRR A R R % 0005 *--+--* | SRk kK KKK
R R e T T e T T 71459 +----- + | ARk KK
KRR KRR KRR KRR KR KR KKKk 33430 | | KAk KK
KRk Rk KKk Kk 17523 | | dkkokk ok ok ok
*k ok 4435 0 | *kxRpt
* 1105 0 | *+
* 69 0 | *
* 31 * | *
* 48 * | *
L * 12 * | *
1350+* 60 * 1350+*
B R LI R R e i i L I e R e i s P, P e o

* may represent up to 1667 counts
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - HORIZONTAL SCALE SCORES
TAKS SPRING 2009

WRITING
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 07
SCALE_SCORE Cum. Cum.
Freq Freq Percent Percent
|
1301 | 60 60 0.02 0.02
1469 | 12 72 0.00 0.02
1570 | 48 120 0.02 0.04
1633 | 25 145 0.01 0.05
1679 | 6 151 0.00 0.05
1716 | 11 162 0.00 0.05
1748 | 17 179 0.01 0.06
1776 | 41 220 0.01 0.07
1801 | 75 295 0.02 0.09
1825 | 126 421 0.04 0.13
1846 | 216 637 0.07 0.20
1866 | * 301 938 0.10 0.30
1885 | * 387 1325 0.12 0.42
1903 | * 521 1846 0.16 0.58
1921 | * 587 2433 0.19 0.77
1937 | * 638 3071 0.20 0.97
1954 | ** 780 3851 0.25 1.22
1969 | ** 897 4748 0.28 1.50
1985 | ** 1012 5760 0.32 1.82
2000 | ** 1134 6894 0.36 2.18
2015 | *x* 1368 8262 0.43 2.61
2031 | *x* 1584 9846 0.50 3.11
2045 | Fxxx 1872 11718 0.59 3.71
2060 | Fxxx 2185 13903 0.69 4.40
2075 | FxxEx 2498 16401 0.79 5.19
2099 [l 6882 23283 2.18 7.36
2100 | FxxEx 2438 25721 0.77 8.14
2106 [l 2866 28587 0.91 9.04
2122 [l 3628 32215 1.15 10.19
2138 [l 4425 36640 1.40 11.59
2154 [l 5408 42048 1.71 13.30
2171 [ 6646 48694 2.10 15.40
2189 [l 8019 56713 2.54 17.94
2207 [ 9714 66427 3.07 21.01
2227 |*********************** 11676 78103 369 2470
2247 |**************************** 14124 92227 447 2917
2270 |********************************* 16499 108726 522 3439
2294 |*************************************** 19446 128172 615 4054
2321 |******************************************** 22114 150286 699 4753
2352 |************************************************** 25007 175293 791 5544
2399 |****************************************************************** 32884 208177 1040 6584
2400 |******************************** 15843 224020 501 7085
2433 |*************************************** 19370 243390 613 7698
2493 |********************************************* 22473 265863 711 8409
2583 |************************************************ 24032 289895 760 9169
2759 |***************************************** 20442 310337 647 9816
3011 [l 5831 316168 1.84 100.00
! ------- R R Feo-memaa- Feoeeaaa- Foeeaaa- Feoeeaaa- Fo-eaaa- +--

4000 8000 12000 16000 20000 24000 28000 32000

Frequency



DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - HORIZONTAL SCALE SCORES
TAKS SPRING 2009

READING
ALL STUDENTS
GRADE 08
N 319826
Mean 2368.08 Median 2350.00
Std deviation 205.05 Variance 42045.92
Skewness -0.1409 Kurtosis -0.0504
Mode 2579.00 Std Error Mean 0.3626
Range 1572.00 Interquartile Range 219.00
Quantile Estimate
100% Max 2734
99% 2734
95% 2734
90% 2579
75% Q3 2467
50% Median 2350
25% Q1 2248
10% 2118
5% 2021
1% 1843
0% Min 1162
Histogram # Boxplot Normal Probability Plot
2750+******************** 31572 | 2750+ khkkkkkkkkkkkk
. | | +++++
_*************************** 43626 | | * ok ok ok ok ok ok
_************************************************ 77941 B + | * ok ok ok ok ok ok
_********************************* 53245 koo | *kkkkk
_****************************** 47120 B + | * ok kkk
_*************************** 42593 | | *kkkkkk
_******* 11017 | | *kkkk
1950+***** 7529 0 1950+  +x**x
